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WEST CHICAGO

WHERE HISTORY & PROGRESS MEET

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
MONDAY, MAY 18, 2015 - 7:00 P.M.
475 MAIN STREET, WEST CHICAGO, ILLINOIS

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag

Invocation

Roll Call and Establishment of a Quorum

Public Participation

A. Proclamation: National Public Works Week

City Council Meeting Minutes of May 4, 2015

Corporate Disbursement Report
- May 18, 2015 ($443,506.11)

Consent Agenda — Consideration of an Omnibus Vote:

Infrastructure Committee:

A.

Approve the Purchase of Asphalt Materials from Plote Construction Through the
DuPage County Joint Purchasing Program (for an amount not to exceed
$46,000.00).

. Approve the Purchase of One 2016 Ford F-250 4wd Pick-up Truck with

Knapheide Utility Service Body, Tommy Gate Lift Gate, and a Western Snow
Plow from Zimmerman Ford (for an amount not to exceed $39,282.00).

. Approve the Purchase of Two 2016 Ford F-250 Super Duty 4wd Pick-up Trucks

with Knapheide Utility Service Body from Zimmerman Ford (for an amount not
to exceed $58, 128.00).

. Reject All Bids for the A. Eugene Rennels Bridge Rehabilitation Project.

Resolution No. 15-R-0026 —~ A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Contract Agreement with Alliance Contractors, Inc. for Construction Services
Related to the Wood Street Reconstruction Project (for an amount not to exceed
$920,696.95).
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9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

F.

Resolution No. 15-R-0027 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a
Contract Agreement with JJ Henderson & Sons for Construction Services
Related to the Grit Removal System Equipment Replacement Project at the City’s
Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (for an amount not to exceed
$1,072.245.00).

. Resolution No. 15-R-0028 — A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Execute a

Contract Agreement with Clark Dietz, Inc. for Professional Engineering
Construction Oversight Services Related to the Grit Removal System Equipment
Replacement Project at the City’s Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (for an
amount not to exceed $69,915.00).

Approve the Purchase and Delivery of Unleaded Gasoline and Diesel Fuel from
Heritage FS, Inc. Through the DuPage County Joint Purchasing Contract (for an
amount not to exceed $363,575.00).

Reports by Committees

A. Ordinance No. 15-0-0018 — An Ordinance Amending the Code of Ordinances of

B.

the City of West Chicago — Appendix A, Article 11.2 of the Zoning Code.

Ordinance No. 15-0-0019 — An Ordinance Approving Special Use Permits for a
Construction and Demolition Debris Recycling Facility, Fuel Sales and Storage,
Building Material Sales with Outside Storage, and a Preliminary and Final
Planned Unit Development at 1655 Powis Road.

Unfinished Business

New Business

Correspondence and Announcements

Upcoming Meetings

May 19, 2015 Plan Commission/ZBA (cancelled)
May 25§, 2015 Public Affairs Committee

May 26, 2015 Historical Preservation Commission
May 28, 2015 Finance Committee (cancelled)

Mayor’s Comments
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14, Executive Session

A. Land Acquisition — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (5) (6)

B. Litigation — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (11)

C. Personnel Matters — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (1)

D. Review of Official Record — 5 ILCS 120/2 (C) (21)

15. Items to be Referred for Final Action from Executive Session.

16.  Adjournment




PROCLAMATION

NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK - MAY 17-23, 2015

WHEREAS, public works services provided in our community are an integral
part of our citizens’ everyday lives; and

WHEREAS, the support of an understanding and informed citizenry is vital to
the efficient operation of public works systems and programs such as water, sewers,
streets, public buildings, and solid waste collection; and

WHEREAS, the health, safety and comfort of this community greatly depends on
these facilities and services; and

WHEREAS, the quality and effectiveness of these facilities, as well as their
planning, design, and construction is vitally dependent upon the efforts and skill of public
works officials; and

WHEREAS, the efficiency of the qualified and dedicated personnel who staff
public works departments is materially influenced by the people’s attitude and
understanding of the importance of the work they perform,

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Ruben Pineda, Mayor of the City of West Chicago do hereby
proclaim the week of May 17, 2015 as:

“NATIONAL PUBLIC WORKS WEEK”

in the City of West Chicago, and I call upon all citizens and civic organizations to
acquaint themselves with the issues involved in providing our public works and to
recognize the contributions which public works officials make every day to our health,
safety, comfort and quality of life.

PROCLAIMED this 18" day of May, 2015,

. : bl

T | |

Mayor Ruben Pineda i |L
SN

A\

City Clerk Nancy M. Smith




CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT

May 18, 2015

OPERATING ACCOUNT $ 443,506.11
FUNDED BY:

GENERAL FUND $ 200,162.49
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND  § 292.00
SEWER FUND $ 89,031.59
WATER FUND $ 33,744.95
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND $ 61,093.81
DOWNTOWN TIF SPEC. PROJECTS FUND $ 44,886.58
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS $ 14,125.32
COMMUTER PARKING FUND $ 169.37

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE:

SIGNATURE:




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 05/13/15 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:16:35 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G270’ and transact.ck date=20150518 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/15

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT -—---———mm———— VENDOR = me = = m e DEPT-DIV ~ —=mwe DESCRIPTION=—=—=~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 73385 05/18/15 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010510 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 104.31
105100 73385 05/18/15 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 053443 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 104.31
105100 73385 05/18/15 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 063447 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 104.33
105100 73385 05/18/15 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010924 APRIL CHARGES 0.00 358.29
105100 73385 05/18/15 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 011029 APRIL CHARGES 0.00 613.58
105100 73385 05/18/15 12617 ACCURATE OFFICE SUPPLY 010613 APRIL CHARGES 0.00 39.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,323.82
105100 73386 05/18/15 13066 AL PIEMONTE CHRYSLER 010925 INVOICE 100251 0.00 26.40
105100 73387 05/18/15 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 010926 HOT MIX ASPHALT TO BE 0.00 265.20
105100 73387 05/18/15 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 010926 HOT MIX ASPHALT TO BE 0.00 91.62
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 356.82
105100 73388 05/18/15 844 AMERICAN WATERWORKS ASSO 063447 RENEWAL FOR PERIOD 07/ 0.00 196.00
105100 73389 05/18/15 13905 ANDRINOPOULOS, ARTIE 010925 HOSE CUTTER - INVOICE 0.00 33.50
105100 73389 05/18/15 13905 ANDRINOPOULOS, ARTIE 010925 INVOICE 83196 0.00 91.42
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 124.92
105100 73390 05/18/15 14223 ANNE CONIGLIONE 4300 REFUND FOR PARKING PER 0.00 60.00
105100 73391 05/18/15 13836 ARLINGTON POWER EQUIPMEN 010925 SEAL GREASE - INVOICE 0.00 19.41
105100 73392 05/18/15 3268 ARTHUR J. LOOTENS & SON, 28 REFUND OF LARGE HYDRAN 0.00 615.32
105100 73393 05/18/15 8600 AUTO GLOW OF WEST CHICAG 010613 62 WASHES @ $3 EA 0.00 186.00
105100 73393 05/18/15 8600 AUTO GLOW OF WEST CHICAG 010613 1 TIRE WASH @ $3 0.00 3.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 189.00
105100 73394 05/18/15 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 010110 KERR MCGEE 0.00 1,845.00
105100 73394 05/18/15 12712 BARNES & THORNBURG, LLP 053442 CLEAN WATER ACT INFO R 0.00 2,070.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,915.00
105100 733985 05/18/15 11399 BLACK GOLD SEPTIC, INC. 010921 PUMP CATCH BASIN PER I 0.00 450.00
105100 73396 05/18/15 14189 BLUESNAP, INC 010613 JOTFORM ECONOMY FORM C 0.00 349.50
105100 73397 05/18/15 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE 401583704 - AD 0.00 16.58
105100 73397 05/18/15 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE 4015840727 - A 0.00 123.65
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 140.23
105100 73398 05/18/15 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 MARCH CHARGES 0.00 2,050.74
105100 73398 05/18/15 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 053443 MARCH CHARGES 0.00 120.47
105100 73398 05/18/15 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010925 TOOLS PER INVOICE 2458 0.00 303.88
105100 73398 05/18/15 294 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 010921 ANNUAL ORDER PER INVOI 0.00 331.68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,806.77
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CORRECT CODE FOR INTER 0.00 850.00
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CORRECT CODE FOR INTER 0.00 375.00
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CORRECT CODE FOR. INTER 0.00 725.00
105100 73389 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 SEXTON SERVICES 0.00 1,000.00




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 05/13/15 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:16:35 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’'G270’ and transact.ck_date='20150518 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/15

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ——=mem——wmm— e VENDOR—=—== —wmwmmm DEPT-DIV = = DESCRIPTION-——~~~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CORRECT CODE FOR INTER 0.00 725.00
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.00 550.00
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 GROUNDS MAINTENANCE 0.00 675.00
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CORRECT CODE FOR INTER 0.00 300.00
105100 73399 05/18/15 1843 CEMETERY MANAGEMENT, INC 010923 CORRECT CODE FOR INTER 0.00 375.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 5,575.00
105100 73400 05/18/15 12443 CHICAGO CORVETTE CLUB 093454 PAYMENT TO CHICAGO COR 0.00 200.00
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.06
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET 0.00 17.97
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET 0.00 16.60
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 8.85
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 12.54
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER 0.00 16.60
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 12.54
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 8.85
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN STREET 0.00 17.97
105100 73401 05/18/15 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 1400 HAWTHORNE LANE 0.00 14.06
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 140.04
105100 73402 05/18/15 9760 CLOSED CIRCUIT INNOVATIO 010613 INVOICE WESTCHG JUN 0.00 625.00
105100 73403 05/18/15 5124 COLTHARP’S SALES & SERVI 010924 PARTS 0.00 77.35
105100 73404 05/18/15 11856 CONTINENTAL CARBONIC, IN 063448 2015 DELIVERY OF LIQUI 0.00 2,446.50
105100 73405 05/18/15 4239 DEUTSCH’S TRUCK & DIESEL 053443 REPAIR #633 0.00 196.00
105100 73406 05/18/15 6146 DUPAGE COUNTY 010910 TRANSFER STATION FEES 0.00 30,564.47
105100 73407 05/18/15 3987 DUPAGE COUNTY COLLECTOR 093454 2014 PROPERTY TAXES (S 0.00 43,811.58
105100 73408 05/18/15 554 DUPAGE COUNTY RECORDER 011029 RECORDING MOJ’S 0.00 390.00
105100 73409 05/18/15 164 DUPAGE MAYORS & MANAGERS 010110 FEBRUARY CBM MEETING ( 0.00 80.00
105100 73409 05/18/15 164 DUPAGE MAYORS & MANAGERS 010110 MARCH CBM MEETING (CIT 0.00 80.00
105100 73409 05/18/15 164 DUPAGE MAYORS & MANAGERS 010110 APRIL CBM MEETING (MAY 0.00 80.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 240.00
105100 73410 05/18/15 6533 FAGANEL BUILDERS LLC 28 RELEASE OF STORMWATER 0.00 2,000.00
105100 73410 05/18/15 6533 FAGANEL BUILDERS LLC 28 RELEASE OF TEMP OCC DE 0.00 10,000.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 12,000.00
105100 73411 05/18/15 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INVOICE 14159 0.00 759.25
105100 73411 05/18/15 11074 FIREGROUND SUPPLY, INC. 010613 INVOICE 14107 0.00 164.50
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 923.75
105100 73412 05/18/15 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063448 TROUBLESHOOT VFD FOR H 0.00 210.00
105100 73412 05/18/15 3491 FLOLO CORPORATION 063448 FIELD SERVICES FOR REP 0.00 1,558.33

0.00 1,768.33

TOTAL CHECK




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER:
DATE: 05/13/15 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:16:35 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=/G270’ and transact.ck date='20150518 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 5/15

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —-———==———me——e VENDOR—-——= w———wm e DEPT-DIV ~~ ——ewe DESCRIPTION—-————~ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 73413 05/18/15 3880 GFOA 010510 FY 2014 CAFR AWARD APP 0.00 435.00
105100 73414 05/18/15 2013 GRAINGER 063448 SYNTHETIC LUBRICANT 0.00 15.89
105100 73414 05/18/15 2013 GRAINGER 053443 SINGLE PANEL WALL SHU 0.00 123.25
105100 73414 05/18/15 2013 GRAINGER 063447 MINI WALL PACK 0.00 177.68
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 316.82
105100 73415 05/18/15 11471 GROOT INDUSTRIES, INC 010926 SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL A 0.00 1,674.40
105100 73416 05/18/15 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 INVOICE 9349519 0.00 1,491.57
105100 73416 05/18/15 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 ONE YEAR MAINTENANCE A 0.00 7,530.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 9,021.57
105100 73417 05/18/15 11307 HEALTH SMART 010501 ANNUAL FLEX ADMIN FEES 0.00 114.90
105100 73418 05/18/15 5861 HINCKLEY SPRING WATER CO 010110 BOTTLED WATER 0.00 102.30
105100 73419 05/18/15 9904 VICTORIA HYNES 010504 AIRFARE FOR 2015 ESRI 0.00 434.00
105100 73420 05/18/15 6520 ILGISA 010504 REGISRATION FOR JUNE 8 0.00 50.00
105100 73421 05/18/15 12736 ILLINOIS CENTRAL RAILROA 010924 LICENSE 18" SOTRM RELI 0.00 1,295.36
105100 73422 05/18/15 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010510 A.S. DEPT - ADDITIONAL 0.00 50.47
105100 73422 05/18/15 5622 ILLINOIS PAPER CO 010924 BLACK/WHITE AND COLOR 0.00 41.13
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 91.60
105100 73423 05/18/15 12547 IMAGE AWARDS & ENGRAVING 010110 NAMEPLATES (ALDERMEN S 0.00 44.00
105100 73424 05/18/15 10622 IN THE SWIM-STORE 010921 POOL PAINT -~ INVOICE 8 0.00 79.99
105100 73425 05/18/15 14122 IT SAVVY, LLC 010613 INVOICE 00790400 0.00 33.51
105100 73426 05/18/15 12639 KIESLER’S POLICE SUPPLY, 010613 QUOTE 00756578 0.00 13,244.39
105100 73427 05/18/15 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010924 INVOICE 4116603 0.00 294.41
105100 73427 05/18/15 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010921 INVOICE 4181600 0.00 230.31
105100 73427 05/18/15 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010924 INVOICE 4179948 0.00 268.84
105100 73427 05/18/15 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE 4115942 0.00 443.05
105100 73427 05/18/15 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE 4152856 0.00 219.25
105100 73427 05/18/15 12643 KIMBALL MIDWEST 010925 INVOICE 4179928 0.00 144.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,600.61
105100 73428 05/18/15 2298 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES, 010613 SVC APRIL-15 0.00 143.58
105100 73429 05/18/15 14228 LAURA CHELSEN 28 RETURN OF KEY DEPOSIT 0.00 10.00
105100 73430 05/18/15 11340 LAW OFFICES OF JOHN Z TO 010613 ADMIN HEARINGS ON 05 0 0.00 200.00
105100 73431 05/18/15 10042 LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MAN 010613 INVOICE 1088361-201504 0.00 166.80

105100 73432 05/18/15 13108 MANUSOS GENERAL CONTRACT 053443 LIFT STATION #3 IMPROV 0.00 75,321.00
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13908
13908

4774
4774
4774
4774

9700
9700
9700
9700
9700

NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL
NORTHERN ILLINOIS BACKFL

PADDOCK PUBLICATIONS, IN
PEERLESS FENCE

PEREZ, DALIA S

PJD ELECTRICAL SALES, IN
QUALIFICATION TARGETS

RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS
RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS
RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS
RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS
RANDALL PRESSURE SYSTEMS

RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV
RITE-WAY AUTOMOTIVE SERV

RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL
RUSH TRUCK CENTERS OF IL

SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS,
SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS,
SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS,
SAFETY LANE INSPECTIONS,

SAM’S CLUB/GECF
SAM’S CLUB/GECF
SAM’S CLUB/GECF
SAM’S CLUB/GECF
SAM’S CLUB/GECF

DEPT-DIV

063448
063447
053443
063447
010921
010921
010921
433476
010921
053443

093454
053443
28

010926
010613

063447
010925
010925
010925
010925

010925
053443

010925
010925
010925
010925
010925
010925

010925
010925
010925
010925

010924
063447
0634438
010921
053443

1400 W HAWTHORNE - BAC
WELLS 3/4, 8 & 9, AND
LIFT STATIONS 3, 5, &
1300 HAWTHORNE LANE BA
325 SPENCER BACKFLOW P
475 MAIN STREET BACKFL
411 MAIN STREET BACKFL
CORRECT CODE

135 W GRANDLAKE BACKFL
REPAIRS TO RPZ’S. 1INV

INTERACTIVE, ONLINE DI
FENCE MATERIALS - INVO
LETTER OF INTENT REFUN
INVOICE 25033

INVOICE 21501257

PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS
PARTS

WHEEL BALANCE - INVOIC
REPAIRS PER INVOICE NO

INVOICE 97764966
INVOICE 97785008
INVOICE 97806274
INVOICE 97539688
INVOICE 97540443
INVOICE 97551756

UNIT 604 -~ INVOICE 127
UNIT 781 - INVOICE 128
UNITS 744, 515, 796 -
UNIT 744 - INVOICE 128

APRIL CHGES
APRIL CHGES
APRIL CHGES
APRIL CHGES
APRIL CHGES

SALES TAX

(=

o

[eN e

OO0 OOOOOO

[oNeRoRoNoNe)

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

0.00

[eReRoNeNe COOOOOO

[oRoNeNe o)

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:

ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

520.
260.
195.

260.
130.
130.
65.
195.
350.
2,170.

375.
150.
1,500.
291.
929.
42.

58.
86.

176

86.
450.

321,




PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 05/13/15

TIME: 11:16:

35

CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G270’ and transact.ck_date='20150518 00:00:00.000’

ACCOUNTING PERIOD:

5/15

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO

105100
TOTAL CHECK

105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK
105100
105100
105100
105100
105100
TOTAL CHECK
105100

105100
105100

73456

73457
73458
73459
73460
73461
73462
73462
73462
73462
73462
73463
73464
73464
73464
73465
73466
73467
73468
73469
73469
73470
73471
73472
73473
73473

73474
73474
73474

ISSUE DT

05/18/15

05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15

05/18/15
05/18/15
05/18/15

11408
3623
6029
6135
10997
12709
12709
12709
12709
12709
14177
4095
4095
4095
1320
11516
14188
11730
9209
9209
12102
2027
9681
4406
4406

4207
4207
4207

SAM’S CLUB/GECF

SCARCE

SECRETARY OF STATE

THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS COM
SISTER CITIES INTERNATIO
SPAULDING MFG, INC.
SPRINT

SPRINT

SPRINT

SPRINT

SPRINT

ST ROGER ABBEY

STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA
STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA
STANDARD EQUIPMENT COMPA
STEINER ELECTRIC
SUBURBAN FAMILY MAGAZINE
SUNRISE ELECTRIC COMPANY
TECHNIVISTA, INC.

THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA
THIRD MILLENNIUM ASSOCIA
THOMAS ENGINEERING GROUP
TRANS UNION CORPORATION
UNIVERSITY OF IL EXTENSI
U.S.A. BLUEBOOK

U.S.A. BLUEBOOK

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS

DEPT-DIV

010613

093454
043439
433476
010110
010925
010921
010924
053443
063447
063448
0900

010925
010925
010925
053443
093454
063447
010208
053443
063448
083453
010613
093454
063448
053443

010210
010613
010501

APRIL CHGES

DONATION TO RECYCLING
TITLE AND PLATES FOR F
INVOICE 3076-4
MEMBERSHIP DUES
THERMOCOUPLE - INVOICE
3/24-4/23/15
3/24-4/23/15
3/24-4/23/15
3/24-4/23/15
3/24-4/23/15

REFUND OF VENDOR DEPOS
INVOICE (02148

INVOICE C01385

CLAMP - INVOICE C01371
PARTS

1/6 PAGE 4-COLOR AD IN
EATON D65VMLS480

2015 WEBSITE MAINTENAN
LATE NOTICE UTILITY BI
LATE NOTICE UTILITY BI
CONTRACT YEAR 2015 PRO
INVOICE 04500652
DONATION TO U OF I EXT
AMES HOSE WAGON
ALUMINUM DUST CAP

SVC 3/24-4/23/15
SVC 3/24-4/23/15
SVC 3/24-4/23/15

COoOO0O0 O [»RoNoNoNeNo]

o

[ B e N ]

oo

SALES TAX

.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

18.
.24

347

75.
292.
40.
580.
105.
80.
274.
134.
290.
240.
1,020.
75.
752.
2,618.
.02
3,393.
11.
275.
665.
850.
177.
177.
354.
60,930.
65.

75.

212

62

62

85
